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GN . STATEMENT

Name of the Departrnent :-Elementary Education

GN . STATEMENT

ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT AGENDA' 2023.24

(Summary Statements )

Rs. in lakh
RemarksADA,

2023-24
Expenditure

incurred during
2022-23

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23

SI
No

Head of DeveloPment

6542

A alsSADA P
PBS000000000SurrenderPre-b

11000.000.000.00t Activities
DP.I1 864 90

SchemesOn-Goia)
DP-II432.26

b) New Schemes
DP- t2302.81

c) sti
DP-IV5720 00

Grants in aidsd)
0.00

e) Maintenanc€ of Assets

DP-V
680 03

Others (Maintenance expe
procurement of medicine / procuremenl of

text book etc)

nditure/f)

DP.VI8100.00
t Bud et Announcement

DP-Vll2641.000.00234r.00forward liabilities of LFYCa

1051.77State Share

CSS10545.28oled SchemesCentral

33338.050.002341.00Total l+ll+lll+lv+v

1

I

css



PBS

ils of schemes surrendered at the time of Finalization of RE 2022-23 for which necessary Budget provision has been kept in
the Budget2023-24.

in la

Estimated Cost Achivement till date
Projection I taryet 2023-

24sl.

No
Name of works

Locations (District
& Place of
execution)

Year of
taking up

Original Revised Financial Physical Financial Physical

Remarks/

Target date of
completion

3 5 6 8 9 10 11
t

2

3 ,.,.-,,....,. N il-
4
5

6

7

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 2 4 7
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OUTLAY AND EXPENDITURE OF ON-GOING SCHEMES

DP .I

tn

Proiection I target 2023
24Achivement till dateEstimated Cost

Physical

Remarks/
Target date

of completion

131'.l

Financial

I
Financial

10

Physical

8

Expenditure
incurred
during
2022-23

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23Original

6

Revised

Year of
taking up

4

Locations
(District &
Place of

execution)

31

A.

sl.
No

Name of works

Roads &

2

380.00
67000
Students

61,000 Nos
of students350.00 350.00385.00350.00 385.002017-18State HQ &

District1

Conduct of A.P State Board

Examination for Class V and Vlll

Others lease

1

1 1 5000
Students

1,05,900
Nos.of
students

180.00130.00130.00 130.00130.002011-12 130.00Districts2
Conduct of Annual Examination of

Classes l, ll, lll, lV, Vl and Vll

1.001.00
5170 Nos. of
Students1.001.001.00 1.00State HQEntrance Examination of RIMC &

ik School
a

40.00
6000 Nos.
of Students

5170 Nos. of
Students40.00 40.0040.0040.00 40.00State HQ4 Conduct of APTET Examination

550 Nos. of
Students in
1st
Semister
and 550
Nos. of
Students in

lzno
lsemister

5.005.00

550 Nos. of
Students in

1st Semister
and 550 Nos.
of Students in

2nd Semister

5.005.00 5.005002018SCERT,ICR5
Conduct of D EI.ED Semester
Examination

't8.00
40 Nos. of
State
awardees

31 Nos. of
State
awardees

18.00 18.0018.0018 00 18 001 990State HQo

Conduct of State Teacher Award

ceremony including Cash Award to

Teachers on the occasion of
on Sth

113.40
63 Nos of
teachers

63 Nos. of
teachers1 13.40 113.401 13.40113 40 1 13.402001

Tawang, West
Kameng, Shi-
Yomi, Upper

Siang

7
Honorarium to 3rd language Bhoti

teacher (@ Rs. 150001 x 63 x 12 )

66.60
37 Nos. of
teachers

37 Nos. of
teachers66.60 66.6066.6066.60201 9 66 60Namsaio Honorarium to 3rd language Khamti

teacher(@ Rs. 150001-x37 x12)
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Rs. in lakh

Proiection / target 2023'
24Achivement till dateEstimated Cost

t3

Remarks/
Target date

of completion
Physical

11

Financial

10

Physical

I
Financial

8

Expenditure
incurred
during
2022-23

7

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23Revised

4

Year of
taking up

5

Original

3

Locations
(District I
Place of

execution)

st.
No

27206 No.

of Girls
Students Vl-
v t

164.00

22672 No. ol
Girls
Students Vl-
v t

136 04170.00 136.04170.00170.002013-14All District

1

Girls Student Health and Hygiene
Scheme

8819 No. of
Girls
Students of
Class Vl

881.90

7349 No. of
Girls
Students of
Class Vl

734.90734.90812.00812.00812.002013-14All District10 Vidya Scheme

120
Supervisor
&
Operators

't0.00

1'18 Aadhaar
Operators
and
Supervisor

10 0010.0010.00 10 0010 002022-23State HOlmplementation of Aadhaar
Enrolment for school going children11

Fanal

Preparation
At SCERT

1864.90

5.00

0.00

25 Nos. of
Position
Paper has
submitted to
NCERT

500

1609.94

500

1609.94

500

1756.00

5.00

1756.00

500

172't.O0

2022ICR, SCERT12
Expenditure on development of
State Curriculum DeveloPment

Total
1864.901609.94 0.001609.941756.00.t756.00

17 2',1 .O0+B+C)GRAND TOTAL(A

Name of works

12
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PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES

DP-II

tn

'Remarks
Physical Target

tor 2023-24
Target date of
completion

Estimated
Cost

Provision of
fund during

2023-24
DistrictName of workssl.

No
I6 74 53,| 2

A. Bu
100o/o Feb'2024B.78 8.78Tirap

1 TPriEntrance
100% Feb'202410.00 10.00TirapBaraf, Districtand2

Feb'202410.00 100o/o10.003 of GUPS
Feb'2024100Yo40.00 40.00Papum Pare4 Extension of 6

100% Feb'20245.00 5.00East Siangand Wall Ledumat5
Feb'202410.00 '100%East Sianq 10.006 East
Feb'2024100o/oEast Siano 10.00 10.00East District7

100o/o Feb'202410.00 't 0.00West SiangRepairing of school building at GPS Sala Potom, West Siang Districto

Feb'202430.00 100o/o30.00o of GUPS
Feb'2024100o/oEast Sianq 5.00 5.0010 of GUPS

100o/o16.48 1Papum Pare11
1000h Feb'202413.00 7.00of GMS Putu12

Feb'202430 00 100o/oPapum Pare 30.0013 C/o retaining Wall at GUPS ESS Sector. ltanagar
Feb'202415.00 100o/oLonqdinq 15.00GPS14
Feb'2024100o/o10.00 10.00Lower Subansiri15 PSand

100o/o Feb'202430.00 30.00Kra Daadi16 Additional 3 Nos. of Class Room at GUPS, Lode Kore, Kra Daadi

Feb'202415.00 15.00 100o/oLower SubansiriVKV Joramwall at GirlsRRM17
Feb'202415.00 100o/o15.00C/o Repairing and Maintenance of GUPS, Gumin Nagar, Aalo18
Feb'2024100o/o25.00 25.00Upper Subansiriat GPS2 Nos.19
Feb'2024100%10.00 10.00Papum Pare20 Schoolof

100% Feb'202410.00 '10.00Papum Pare21 of Middle Pare
Feb'202410.00 100o/oLower Subansiri 10.0022 GUPS Liclith U
Feb'202420.00 100o/oPapum Pare 35.00-ilBiwall23
Feb'2024100o/o20.00 20.0(State HQ24 io at Directorate.Cell

100Yo Feb'202410.00 10.00Papum PareMaintenance Na25
Feb'202410.00 100%Papum Pare 10.0026 of GPS I

Feb'2024100Yo10.00 10.00West KamengMile BomdilaC/o School27
Feb'202420.00 20.00 100o/oKra Daadioffice at GUPS Gyapin, PiPsorang,

District
of Staff Room cum

28
Feb'202410.00 100%Papum Pare 10.0029 rcle PWall at GUPS KakoiC/o

453.26 432.26Total

B. Roads &
0.000.00Total

Pleasec.
0.00 0.00Total (C)

0.00432.26 0.00453.26Grand Total (A+B+G)

iianoUooer

Feb'2024

SianoWel



DP.II!

OUTLAYS FOR STIPEND AND BOOK GRANT
in

Provision kept Remarks

Book Grant

0.00 1817.81

Total
-6

Projected No. of
StudentS

20553 1817.81

Stipend

Sl. No

1

Name of the districts

|-viltfor the Students of
135.00135.00 0.009402 Stipend for the Students of DIETs
350.00350.00 0.003373 Sainik School, RIMC etc

2302.812302.81 0.0021 830Total

74 531 2



Proposed Outlav for Grants- in- Aid
(NGOs/ VOs)

DP.IV

ln

ePa

a

I g\

C

Remark

7

Proposed
Outlay
2023-24

Expdr
2022-23

Alloocation
2022-23

Location-sl.
No.

Name of the institutions/ organisation

653
1 2

500.00500.00500.00All District,| Pradesh Trustschools of VKV
200.00200.00200.00West Siang2 in Aid to Aalo

150.00 '150.00150.00TirapinAidtoRK Narottam3 150.00I150.00Tirap4 toRKSaradaMission Khonsa
150.00150.00150.00West SiangE in Aid to Mission

75.00 75.0075.00East KamenginAidtoRKSa6 85.0085.00 85.00Papum Pare & Siang7 to B.K Mission andin
100.0080.0080.00Papum PareD. P MissionGrants in aid

250.00 280.00250.00East SiangGrants in aid to Sainik I 1East ITo
30.00

200

10.0010.00Anjaw, Namsai, Changlang,
Khonsa, Longding

10 Grants in aid to Light Foundation

Grant-in-aid to Pali11
100.00 100.00100.00Namsaiist Viharamsai P Sasana12

500.00500.00 500.00
All District13

Additional Grant-in-Aid to vKV Trust (in lieu of corpus fund of Rs. 30.00 crores)

100.0050.0050.00PapumpareArunachal Siksha14 100.00100.00100.01Tirap15 onal G rto RKM School Na
75 00

100.0075.00Namsai, Kurung KumeY &
Longding

to VKV AP Trust for starting of four schools at

mla and

VKV Namsai, Gaga16

200.00200.00 200.00West Kamengn Aid to Niketan Bomdila17 100.00100.00 100 00Papumpare18 to AbotaniGrant-i 2000.002000.002000.00
All District19

Grant-in-aid to VKV APT Schools for Upgradation of infrastructure (Phase-ll)

500.00All District
21 lA for Christian

100.00
22 GIA to lTlTl-Doon Sanskriti Schools

4975.00 5720.004975.000.00Total :-



DP-V
Specific Schemes with various component- 2023-24

A. For Maintenance of Assets
RemarksExpenditure

incurred during
2022-23

Provision for
2023-24

Locations
wherever
applicable

Provision
during2022-

23

sl.
No

Name of scheme

6 74 5321

1

2
3

0.000.00 0.00Total(A)
B Other committed liablities

42.84ISSE, ICR1 of Textbooks
239.32All District2 Liabilities of SchemesPend
291.20State HQPendinq Liabilities of CMSSY Schemes (2019-20)c

10.00
Upper Subansiri4 Pending liability of Renovation of DIET Building Daporijo Damaged in fire accident

(2015-16)
10.00State HQ5 for the of
86.67State HQC/o BITE under CSS6

680.030.00 0.00

c District wise aFor ProcuremenUallocation of Medicine
,|

0.00 0.00 0.00Total

D For ProcuremenUallocation of Text Book( Number of books procured and

d

1

0.000.00 0.00Total
0.00 680.030.00Total (A+B+C+D)

ate Share
Total (B)
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BUDGET ANNOUNCEMENT

DP.VI

Rs. in lakh

Proiection / target 2023-24Achivement till dateEstimated Cost

'11

Remarks/ Target
date of completion

10

IP

I
FinancialRevised

6
Oriqinal

4

Year of
taking up

3

Locations
(Distict & Place

of execution)

Buildi
2,|

st.
No Physical

87

281 Students1000.00221 Students500.00East Siang

A.

1
Development of Permanent lnfrastructure

Sainik school at East Saan

On oin
of

SubJect to clearance
of P&l Division

1004/0

0.00

500.00

1500.00

0.00

100%

't.00

0.00

500 00

1000.000.000.000.00

All District

0.00

tJnder the BaLA-Building as Learning Aid

Scheme upgradation of '125 Government Upper

Prima Schools
2

B
1

Honorarium

@?.10001 Per month
for ten months in a

year is provided to
Cook-cum-HelPer.

1000/0

100%

100.00

600.00

100%

100%

100 00

599.90

0.000.00

2018-19

0.00

2021

All Districts

SCERT tcR

0.00

Additional Honorarium for Cook cum Helper

working under Mid Oay Lleal Scheme

and S

Total B

Others Please s
Promotion of Tribal Lan

2

c
1

350/0

100%

1000.00

500.00
500.00

1000/0

500.002928.00East Kameng

West Kamen

Grant-in-aid to RKM School, Lumdung for

com letion of construction in Phase-23

5 Diskicts

Tirap

5

6
GIA for Construction of a Non- Residential

School Building for 400 children, Ramakrishna

Mission School,Narottam Nagar

S thenin of DIET Build

Tirap

GIA Ior Construction of new hostel bui

additional in take capacity of 60 boys in higher

secondary section RKi, School, Na.ottam

lding for

Na I

7

200 00
Tirap

GIA fo. Special Fund to celebrate
Jubilee of Ramakrishna Sarada l,ilission

Golden

School,Khonsa
8

500.00
Tirap9

GIA for C/o Golden Jubliee Convention Hall at

RK Mission School Narottam N al
200 00

West Siang10
GIA for Strengthening of lnternal roads of RKM

School at Aalo, West Si District

Financial
Name of works

&

700 00

600.00
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Projection / target 2023-24Achivement till dateEstimated Cost Remarks/ Target
date of comPletion

PhysicalPhysical FinancialFinancialRevised

Year of
taking up

Original

Locations
(District & Place

of execution)
Name of works

No
11I86543

500.00West Siang11
GIA for Clo 104 Nos. of staff Qtr. for Teaching

and others supporting staff at RKM School, Aalo

AwardMeritoriousGolden
900.00

1 199.902928.00

12

13
Construction of 60 bachelor barracks in rural

schools.

8100.002199.900.002928.00GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C)

t07
2
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Carrv forward liabilities of LFY 2022'23

DP - Vll

tn

Projection I t,.ryel 2023'
24Achivement till dateEstimated Cost Remarks/

Target date of
completion

Physical

12

Physical

10

FinancialFinancial

8

Expenditure
incurred
during
2022-23

6

Revised

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23Original

54

Year of
taking upDistict

3

Name of works

2

sl.
No

1

A.
Additional schemes aPProved over and above BE

200 00500.00700.00
Siang

1

300.00300.00600.00Diabang
Valley2

ValleyNew School Anini,

0.00

900.00

1400.0011

300 001200.00Tirap
3

Granfin-aid to RKM Deomali C/o Boys Hostel at RKM

Total
Deomali District

25.0025.0050.00
LohitRig Boring atsupply

District.

SIDF
Providing of

Loh
1 21.5021.5043.00

Namsaividya Nixetan Middle School, It,Electrification of
Namsai

2 21.5021.5043 00

West Kameng
3 Janaching Village, West Kameng District'

Wall around Governent Middle
(L-320 mtr) Ph-ll

Clo

25.0025.0050.00

Subansiri
UpperGusar circle, UPPerlmprovement of govt. residential

di
4

district.round at Niaun5 45.0045 0090.00
West Kameng

6
MiddleC/o Teachers quarter, School boundary wall for

Districtin WestSchool 45.0045.0090.00
West KamengTeacher quarters at UPPer ukong in West

District
7 50.0050 00100 00

Papum Pare
8

Clo C*z Ctass room building at C-ll Sector Itanagar Ph-1,

Papumpare district. 50.0050 00'100.00
Papum Pare

9
room building at GPS Division lV, under wardG+2

No 06 district.Ph-l 75.0075.00150.00
TawangResidential

Thi uin
C/o Hostel furniture at

District
'10

25.0025 0050 00Lower Dibang
Valleytt l325 0050.00
Longding12

Lower Dibang ValleyC/o New School Building at Paglam Ph-|,

School Tumtong to Chatting lin road, LongdingC/o Govt.
district.

25

21

25.00

21.5043 00
Namsai'13 Ooundary securitY wall and gate at Sagar VidYa Niketan

Namsai
Divibuildi

15 40.0000
25
4080.00

00

Changlang
16

Govt. Upper Primary School

Phaptip village (G+

Changlang district.

ng I (Eight) rooms at
Yatdam Circle.1 RCC Structure)

ffite) under siang District

B.
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Projection I largel 2023
24Achivement till dateEstimated cost Remarks/

Target date of
completion

Financial PhysicalPhysicalFinancial

Revised
Outlay of

Annual Plan
2022-23

Expenditure
incurred
during
2022-23

Revised

Year of
taking up

Original

Distictsl.
No

Name of works

97 8654
23.5047.00

Papum Pare17 Lorr Putung under Ganga Panchayat, Papum Pare District
SchoolEhed and maintenance of

TawangC/o School Building at Seru Village, Tawa18 25.0025.0050.00

Papum Pare19 at Nabam Takey Govt. Res. School, Ompuli Under
RCC storied building (8 for Teachers

25.0025.0050.00
20

Building at Sario lV SchoolGirls

C/o School Building at L@21 25.0025.0050.00
Kra Daadi22 Daadi District.

rooms atC/o Maintenance and Extension
vir 40.0040.0080.00

Kurung Kumeyof infrastructure of Govt. MEand
School in 133.00133.00266.00

TawanglndoorClo and sports
24

C/o inirastructure of Govt. Middlq School Gangte 124',1.O00.001241.00 0.000.002482.OOTotal 2641.000.002341.OO 0.000.004982.00
D

1 23.50

Vill2de)
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Centrallv SPonsored Schemes

CSS

rn

Bud get Provision 2023'24Actual exPdr.
2022-23 Remarks

1

Total

1

State ShareGentral
ShareTotal

6

State

5

Central

Funding
PatternDetails of schemes

3

Sl. No

1

Name of CS Schemes

2

1

3127.05
11597.05

281.77
1051.77

2845.281875.141 68.1 3

5

1707.01

10

90:1 0

State & District

DAY MEAL IN SC

KSSAMAGRA
OF MID- NATIONAL PROGRAMME

HOOLS - 91652
14140.3940529.50Total

I74

10s45.2854669.89


